The energy-efficient CIPOS™ Mini IPM integrates various power and control components to
increase reliability, and to optimize PCB size and system cost. This simplifies the power design
and significantly reduces the time to market. The CIPOS™ Mini IPM is designed to control AC
motors in variable speed drives for applications from 4 A to up 30 A such as air conditioning,
washing machines, refrigerators, vacuum cleaners, compressors and industrial drives up to
3 kW.
The package concept is specially adapted to power applications that need good thermal
conduction and electrical isolation, but also EMI-safe control, innovative FAULT indication and

IGCM15F60xA Mini standard 600 15 2.0 150 optional
IGCM20F60xA Mini standard 600 20 2.5 150 optional
IKCM10L60xA Mini standard 600 10 1.2 150 optional
IKCM15L60xA Mini standard 600 15 2.0 150 optional
IKCM20L60xA Mini standard 600 20 2.5 150 optional
IKCM30F60xA Mini standard 600 30 3.0 150 optional
IKCM20L60xD Mini DCB 600 20 2.5 150 optional
IKCM30F60xD Mini DCB 600 30 3.0 150 optional
3-phase inverter, open emitter, targeting for washing machine application
IKCM10H60xA Mini standard 600 10 1.2 150 optional
IKCM15H60xA Mini standard 600 15 2.0 150 optional
2-phase switched reluctance drives for vacuum cleaner application
IKCM15R60GD Mini DCB 600 15 TBD 150
IKCM20R60GD Mini DCB 600 20 TBD 150
2-phase or 3-phase interleaved topology for PFC (Power Factor Correction)
IFCM20T65GD Mini DCB 650 20 TBD 150  2-phase
IFCM30T65GD Mini DCB 650 30 TBD 150  2-phase
IFCM20U65GD Mini DCB 650 20 TBD 150  3-phase
IFCM30U65GD Mini DCB 650 30 TBD 150  3-phase
PFC (Power Factor Correction) and 3-phase inverter, with 20 kHz or 40 kHz PFC switching
IFCM10P60GD Mini DCB 600 10 TBD 150  40 kHz
IFCM15P60GD Mini DCB 600 15 TBD 150  40 kHz
IFCM10S60GD Mini DCB 600 10 TBD 150  20 kHz
IFCM15S60GD Mini DCB 600 15 TBD 150  20 kHz
1) x = G (built in thermistor), x = H (no thermistor)
AC
∼ VIN
EMI-Filter